

UP STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION AWARD -2021

It is a matter of great pride that Bal Bharati Public School Noida has been selected for the **UP STATE ENERGY CONSERVATION AWARD -2021** for the second time for excellence in Energy Conservation and Management.

The School has taken initiatives for the Energy Conservation under the aegis of Uttar Pradesh New & Renewable Energy Development Agency (UPNEDA), Department of Additional Sources of Energy, Govt. of Uttar Pradesh.

UPNEDA is the State Designated Agency of Uttar Pradesh under the provision of the Energy Conservation Act 2001. To promote Energy Conservation activities in the State of Uttar Pradesh, UPSDA (Government of Uttar Pradesh) had announced the Uttar Pradesh State Energy Conservation Award scheme and Various competitions on Energy Conservation on 05 Sep 2021.

The school is a **WINNER** after scoring 90 points and will be felicitated during Energy Conservation Day celebrations in Lucknow on 14 December.

Heartiest Congratulations to all the stakeholders!!!



Uttar Pradesh New and Renewable Energy Development Agency

Uttar Pradesh State Designated Agency under EC ACT-2001 (Department of Additional Sources of Energy, Government of Uttar Pradesh)

सेवा में,

प्रधानाचार्य बाल भारती पब्लिक स्कूल, गौतमबुद्ध नगर।

विषय : यूपीएसडीए द्वारा आयोजित "उत्तर प्रदेश राज्य ऊर्जा संरक्षण पुरस्कार—2021" के संदर्भ में पुरस्कृत करने हेतु आमंत्रण—पत्र ।

पत्रांक 3466/ यूपीएसडीए/ऊर्जा संरक्षण माह/ईसी-148/2020 दिनांक 36नवम्बर 2021

महोदय, ऊर्जा संरक्षण माह के दौरान यूपीएसडीए की वेबसाईट www.upsavesenergy.com एवं मोबाईल एप UP Saves Energy के माध्यम से प्रदेश में आयोजित ''उत्तर प्रदेश राज्य ऊर्जा संरक्षण पुरस्कार–2021'' के श्रेणी **स्कूल** में आप द्वारा प्रतिभाग किया गया था।

यूपीएसडीए द्वारा यूपीनेडा के **चिनहट प्रशिक्षण केन्द्र, देवा रोड, लखनऊ** में दिनांक 14 दिसम्बर 2021 को आयोजित "ऊर्जा सरक्षण दिवस" कार्यक्रम में "उत्तर प्रदेश राज्य ऊर्जा संरक्षण पुरस्कार—2021" के विजेताओं को पुरस्कृत किया जाएगा जिसमें आपका स्कूल भी सम्मिलित है। कार्यक्रम का एजेण्डा सुलभ संदर्भ हेतु संलग्न है।

अतः आपसे अनुरोध है कि उक्त कार्यकम में स्वयं उपस्थित होकर अथवा किसी प्रतिनिधि के माध्यम से पुरस्कार ग्रहण करने का कष्ट करें। कार्यकम में उपस्थित होने के संदर्भ में पुष्टि (नाम एवं दूरभाष संख्या सहित) दिनांक 06 दिसम्बर 2021 तक प्रत्येक दशा में ई—मेल आईडी ashok.upsda@gmail.com पर उपलब्ध कराने का कष्ट करें।

भवदीय,

संलग्नक / यथोक्त।

(अशोक कुमार श्रीवास्तव) वरिष्ठ परियोजना अधिकारी प्रभारी यूपीएसडीए